General Description
The MAX25307/MAX25308 are a two/three output linear
regulator family that deliver up to 600mA on channel 1
and up to 300mA on channels 2 and 3 with only 37µVRMS
of output noise from 10Hz to 100kHz. These regulators
maintain ±1.25% output accuracy over a wide input volt-
age range, requiring only 155mV (max) of input-to-output
headroom at full load. The 1.95mA maximum no-load sup-

10nF
10nF10KΩ
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER VOUT1
(V)
IMAX1
(A)
VOUT2
(V)
IMAX2
(A)
VOUT3
(V)
IMAX3
(A)
HOLD
(ms)
MAX25308AATEA/V+ 1.2 0.6 1.8 0.3 3.3 0.3 0.5
MAX25307AATEA/V+* 3.3 0.6 1.8 0.3 - - 3.7
*Future product—Contact factory for availability.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
MAX25307/MAX25308 Two/Three Output Low-Noise LDO Linear
Regulators
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  14
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 4/21 Release for market intro —
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent
licenses are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max
limits) shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
MAX25307/MAX25308 Two/Three Output Low-Noise LDO Linear
Regulators
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2021 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.